St Helier Methodist Centre

May 4th, 2025
All Ages, All Nations, All Stages of Faith

WELCOME

We extend a warm welcome to those who are here for the first time,
do stay for coffee following the service so that we can get to know you
better.

This mornings 10.30am setrvice is a Fellowship service. Don'’t forget
that you're invited to prayers before the service in the Little chapel
from 10:00am onwards.




Flowers
Sound
Coffee/Tea
Welcome
Helper

Tue 6th
Wed 7th

Thu 8th

Fri 9th
Sat 10th

Mon 12th
Tue 13th
Sun 18th

Rotas for May 11t

Jean Meet & Greet Jean
Jan Vision Martin

Jane & Trevor

Martin Vestry Francis

Ann

This week at the Centre

Rascals - Crawlers aged 1+
Rascals - Toddlers 2+
Music in action rehearsals
Café Teas/Coffee

Thursday Fellowship

Lunch - Soup

Music in action rehearsals
Music in action - concerts
Music in action - concert

Meetings in May
Management & Finance Committee

Stewards
Church AGM

10-12pm
10-12pm
4-10pm
10:30-1pm
11am
12pm
4-10pm

All day
7:30pm

6pm
7:30pm
10:30am

This week we will remember in prayer all involved in the hospitality

industry and the Jersey Evangelical Alliance.




1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Foundation safeguarding Course, being held on Saturday 17t May at
Bethlehem, from 9:30am to 12pm, anyone wishing to attend the
course please contact Helen Higginson, higginsonhe@outlook.com for
more information.

AGM, the AGM will take place on Sunday 18t" May and will be
integrated within the 10:30am worship. Copies of the printed reports
will be available from the office or in the vestibule in a couple of
weeks.

Liberation Services & Celebrations

Liberation Day Service, being held at 9:30am on Friday 9t May at St
Ouen’s Methodist Church, all welcome.

St Martin Liberation 80 Committee, the St Martin Liberation 80
Committee have arranged a full weekend of activities, starting with a
Liberation Day Service of Thanksgiving at 9am on Friday 9 May, at the
Parish Church. From Friday 9 to Monday 12 there will be a Flower
Festival in the Parish Church, at which Margaret Le Cornu will do a
display representing the Methodist Church. On Saturday 10 May on
the Village Green there will be an afternoon and evening of fun and
entertainment. Tickets for the BBQ are available at the Public Hall.
Finally on Sunday 11th May we will join the Parish Church for a
Liberation 80 Songs of Praise at 10am.

Ebenezer Liberation Service, being held at 9:15am on Friday 9t May,
collection as usual in aid of The British Red Cross in memory of the
visit by the Red Cross ship ‘Vega’, when the Channel Islands
population were near starvation point late Christmas 1943 and early
1944,




Order of Service
‘Feed my sheep’
Call to Worship
YouTube - Lord Jesus Christ, you have come to us

Children’s address

Hymn StF706 Longing for light

Readings: OT Psalm 30 & NT John 21:1-19
Hymn StF544 As the deer (with Offertory)
Thought for the day

YouTube - My Jesus, my saviour
Prayers for others & The Lord’s Prayer

Closing Hymn StF51 Great is they faithfulness
Closing prayer
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